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DRAFT

Broadband Forum Liaison To:

3GPP TSG SA WG5 (Telecom Management)
Mr. Christian TOCHE
(christian.toche@huawei.com)

Mr. Gary MUNSON
(gamunson@att.com)

From:

Mr. Robin Mersh

Broadband Forum COO

(rmersh@broadband-forum.org)
Liaison Communicated By: Robin Mersh (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)
Date: 21 May 2009.

Subject: Response to bbf2009.572 (S5-092658r1): The use of TR-069 for HNB Management & Northbound Interface.
Dear Christian,

The Broadband Forum Board of Directors would like to thank you for your liaison letters S5‑092658 (on Reply LS on the use of TR-069 for HNB Management & Northbound Interface) and S5‑092663 (on 3GPP™ Work Item Description on 3G Home NodeB and LTE Home eNodeB OAM&P Type 2 definition). 
The Broadband Forum BroadbandHome WG has considered the response and it has decided that will liaise out to 3GPP TSG SA WG5 (Telecom Management) the WT-131 document after it has been updated with all additions originating from the current BBF Q2 meeting in Valencia. 
Sincerely,

Robin Mersh
Broadband Forum COO
CC:
Gavin Young, Technical Committee Chair (gavin.young@cw.com)

Jaume Rius I Riu, BBF Liaison Officer to 3GPP (jaume.rius.i.riu@ericsson.com)
Greg Bathrick, Co-Chair BroadbandHome Working Group (Greg_Bathrick@pmc-sierra.com) 

Heather Kirksey, Co-Chair BroadbandHome Working Group (hkirksey@motive.com)

Jason Walls, Vice Chair, BroadbandHome Working Group (jwalls@iol.unh.edu) 
